8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-14-013887 175EP2014 | MR | 6B
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 20 007846 o T T
Cl ECR-24-204641 02APR2024 | TB RK
2150187-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150187-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150187-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
TTRE T3 05 v T 1207 = -] 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
T A N (AR N - 1] 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 68929232*;0* 76 zégwét@ggﬁERézmi SR ﬂg
[EHMRAL NAME - LG -] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN | 14
204-.234 IN [5.18-5.94 mm] 105-.145 IN [2.67-3.68 mm] - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - -] 155888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
DPEL IR ICATION -2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-1 2|7 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TETERMNAL [ TE TERNINAL [ TETEMIAL [ TE TR [ Is016515 [ oLovoun, TR 65
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
-1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
- 2|7 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
14 AWG 2.31+/-0.05 [.091+/-.002]1 6.3 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
16 AWG 2. 11+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 8.7 3N - | 1 1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
18 AWG 1.98+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 10. ] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
|!L!| - -] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N W W 180351771 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Lfl -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
5§g§£ég@g;UEiﬁngkggsTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1818 [218028-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
‘ - 2|7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B 5106391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 2| 2] 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o [ 5900813 SPRING. COMPRESSION 55
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1-1901696-5 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] 1-1901695-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-1 414 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
- W 1 8-240641-6 SPACER [ 6
-] 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 3
SWARNTNG N - | ] 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lg
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NERERE 16904965 | PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEREEE | -1333220-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, 120 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N -] 690474-6 BLADE, SLUG T
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. RN 240641-1 [ SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
NEREER [-456409-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
77 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION e
I SRR CPARECARS THE CobTsor e IR SroRn AT Lor | DV 28FEB20T2 — TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE}?EN 28FE82012 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28FEB2012 | NAME
mm [ _CRUZ Ocean End Feed
{giig% E EEE %E PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C q % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150187
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING R T e T R L O

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
43.60£0.05

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

‘ it DWCN_CHEN c8rtbedie :)@ TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 28FEB2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 28FEB2012 | NAME
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE he ok Applicator
<§> i g Etg i APPLICATION SPEC -
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL @ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
e S ATR FEED DT A CE Al 00779 [C=2150187
’ ) CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE SRRy 0 Ry

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37



